Enr Table 12

Online and Continuing Education Intersession January 2023

Headcount
FTE
Registrations

Primary Major by College
Arts & Sciences

School of Education
Business
Engineering
Nursing and Helath Sciences
Visual & Perf. Arts
SMAST
School of Law
Non-degree

Gender
Female
Male
Unknown

Permanent State
Massachusetts
Out-of-State
International
Unknown

Diversity (1)

Students of Color

Cape Verdean

Black
AmiIndian/AlaskanNative
Asian

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

Two or more races

White
Not Specified
Non Resident Alien

Field of Study (2)
Architecture/Related Studies
Area, Ethnic, and Gender Studies
Communication/Journalism
Computer Science

Education

Engineering

Foreign Language/Literature
English Language/Literature
Liberal Arts and Sciences
Biological/Life Sciences
Mathematics
Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies
Philosophy

Physical Sciences
Psychology

Public Administration/Social Srvc
Social Sciences

Visual and Performing Arts
Health Professions

Business

History

Arts & Science Undeclared
Alternative Admissions
Non-Degree Students

Undergrad
458 92%
117.6 91%
590 94%
143 31%
162 35%
27 6%
57 12%
30 7%
39 9%
258 56%
200 44%
0 0%
372 81%
78 17%
4 1%
4 1%
156 38%
9 2%
64 16%
0 0%
12 3%
1 0%
49 12%
21 5%
259 62%
39 -
4 -
8 1.7%
7 1.5%
4 0.9%
4 0.9%
2 0.4%
19 4.1%
0 0.0%
9 2.0%
4 0.9%
7 1.5%
1 0.2%
2 0.4%
3 0.7%
5 1.1%
22 4.8%
1 0.2%
48 10.5%
20 4.4%
71 15.5%
162  35.4%
9 2.0%
9 2.0%
2 0.4%
39 8.5%

Grad

41
11.0
41
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8%
9%
6%

20%
0%
27%
2%
27%
12%
5%
0%
7%

76%
24%
0%

78%
12%
10%

0%

27%
0%
11%
0%
3%
0%
11%
3%

73%

0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.9%
4.9%
0.0%
14.6%
12.2%

26.8%
26.8%

7.3%

(1) Students of Color percentages do not include "Not Specified" nor "Non Resident Alien."
(2) Field of study based on CIP code classification of student's first declared major.

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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Total
499
128.6
631
151

173

289
210

404
83

166

68

13

53
22

286
39
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173

42

30%
0%
35%
6%
14%
7%
0%
0%
8%

58%
42%
0%

81%
17%
2%
1%

37%
2%
15%
0%
3%
0%
12%
5%

63%

1.6%
1.4%
0.8%
0.8%
0.4%
4.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.8%
1.4%
0.2%
0.8%
0.6%
1.4%
4.4%
1.4%
9.6%
5.0%
16.4%
34.7%
1.8%
1.8%
0.4%
8.4%
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Data Book



