	Undergrad		Gra	Grad		Total	
Headcount	458	92%	41	8%	499		
FTE	117.6	91%	11.0	9%	128.6		
Registrations	590	94%	41	6%	631		
Primary Major by College							
Arts & Sciences	143	31%	8	20%	151	30%	
School of Education	400	250/	0	0%	0	0%	
Business Engineering	162 27	35% 6%	11 1	27% 2%	173 28	35% 6%	
Nursing and Helath Sciences	57	12%	11	27%	68	14%	
Visual & Perf. Arts	30	7%	5	12%	35	7%	
SMAST	-		2	5%	2	0%	
School of Law			0	0%	0	0%	
Non-degree	39	9%	3	7%	42	8%	
Gender							
Female	258	56%	31	76%	289	58%	
Male	200	44%	10	24%	210	42%	
Unknown	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	
Permanent State							
Massachusetts	372	81%	32	78%	404	81%	
Out-of-State International	78 4	17% 1%	5 4	12% 10%	83	17% 2%	
Unknown	4	1%	0	0%	8 4	2% 1%	
Olkhowii	4	1 70	U	0 76	4	1 /0	
Diversity (1)							
Students of Color	156	38%	10	27%	166	37%	
Cape Verdean	9	2%	0	0%	9	2%	
Black AmIndian/AlaskanNative	64 0	16% 0%	4 0	11% 0%	68 0	15% 0%	
Asian	12	3%	1	3%	13	3%	
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	1	0%	0	0%	13	0%	
Hispanic	49	12%	4	11%	53	12%	
Two or more races	21	5%	1	3%	22	5%	
White	259	62%	27	73%	286	63%	
Not Specified	39	-	0	-	39	-	
Non Resident Alien	4	-	4	-	8	-	
Field of Study (2)							
Architecture/Related Studies	8	1.7%			8	1.6%	
Area, Ethnic, and Gender Studies	7	1.5%			7	1.4%	
Communication/Journalism	4	0.9%	_		4	0.8%	
Computer Science	4	0.9%	0	0.0%	4	0.8%	
Education Engineering	2 19	0.4% 4.1%	0 1	0.0% 2.4%	2 20	0.4% 4.0%	
Foreign Language/Literature	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
English Language/Literature	9	2.0%	0	0.0%	9	1.8%	
Liberal Arts and Sciences	4	0.9%	0	0.0%	4	0.8%	
Biological/Life Sciences	7	1.5%	0	0.0%	7	1.4%	
Mathematics	1	0.2%			1	0.2%	
Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies	2	0.4%	2	4.9%	4	0.8%	
Philosophy	3	0.7%	_		3	0.6%	
Physical Sciences	5	1.1%	2	4.9%	7	1.4%	
Psychology	22	4.8%	0	0.0%	22	4.4%	
Public Administration/Social Srvc Social Sciences	1 48	0.2% 10.5%	6	14.6%	7 48	1.4% 9.6%	
Visual and Performing Arts	20	4.4%	5	12.2%	25	5.0%	
Health Professions	71	15.5%	11	26.8%	82	16.4%	
Business	162	35.4%	11	26.8%	173	34.7%	
History	9	2.0%			9	1.8%	
Arts & Science Undeclared	9	2.0%			9	1.8%	
Alternative Admissions	2	0.4%			2	0.4%	
Non-Degree Students	39	8.5%	3	7.3%	42	8.4%	

⁽¹⁾ Students of Color percentages do not include "Not Specified" nor "Non Resident Alien."

 $[\]ensuremath{\text{(2)}}\ \text{Field of study based on CIP code classification of student's first declared major.}$